(The rest of this page is intentionally left blank)

Registration No.: 201701000550 (1214700-W)

6. INFORMATION ON OUR GROUP (CONT’D)

107

6.5 LISTING SCHEME

6.5.1 Details of the Listing Scheme

In conjunction with and as an integral part of our listing of and quotation for our entire enlarged issued share capital on the ACE Market of Bursa
Securities, our Company undertook a Listing Scheme which involved the following which are inter-conditional among each other:

(i) Share Consolidation

We undertook a share consolidation of 400,000,000 existing Shares into 240,000,000 Shares, on the basis of 5 existing Shares into 3 Shares.
The purpose of the Share Consolidation is to rationalise the share capital of our Company by reducing the number of Agmo Shares issued in
anticipation of our listing on the ACE Market of Bursa Securities. Our Promoters’ and substantial shareholders’ shareholdings in our Company
after the Share Consolidation are as follows:

 Before Share Consolidation After Share Consolidation

 Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

 No. of Shares  (%) No. of Shares  (%) No. of Shares  (%) No. of Shares  (%)

Promoters and substantial shareholders

Tan Aik Keong 105,230,770 26.3 (1) 40,000,000  10.0 63,138,462 26.3 (1) 24,000,000  10.0

Low Kang Wen 38,769,230 9.7 (1) 40,000,000 10.0 23,261,538 9.7 (1) 24,000,000  10.0

Tham Chin Seng 36,000,000 9.0 (1) 40,000,000  10.0 21,600,000 9.0 (1) 24,000,000  10.0

Agmoian Sdn. Bhd. 40,000,000 10.0 - - 24,000,000 10.0 - -

Substantial shareholders

MY E.G. Capital Sdn. Bhd. 140,000,000 35.0 - - 84,000,000 35.0 - -

Jason Chan Ling Khee 28,000,000 7.0 - - 16,800,000 7.0 - -

MY E.G. Services Berhad - - (2) 140,000,000 35.0 - - (2) 84,000,000 35.0

Wong Thean Soon - - (3) 140,000,000 35.0 - - (3) 84,000,000 35.0

Notes:

(1) Deemed interested by virtue of his shareholdings in Agmoian Sdn. Bhd. pursuant to Section 8(4)(c) of the Act.

Registration No.: 201701000550 (1214700-W)

6. INFORMATION ON OUR GROUP (CONT’D)

108

(2) Deemed interested by virtue of its shareholdings in MY E.G. Capital Sdn. Bhd. pursuant to Section 8(4)(c) of the Act.

(3) Deemed interested by virtue of his (i) direct shareholdings of 12.1% and (ii) indirect shareholdings of 19.4% (arising from his 100.0% shareholdings in
Asia Internet Holdings Sdn. Bhd.) held in MY E.G. Services Berhad as at the LPD, pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

(ii) IPO

Subsequently, we will undertake an IPO, the details of which are set out in Section 4 of this Prospectus.

(iii) Listing of and quotation for our Shares